CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
GAS ENGINE FBSGF
n	 Volute: Cast iron rugged construction with tapped openings for priming,
	 venting and draining.
n	 Impeller: Semi-open cast iron with “blind hole” for
	 engine shaft protection.
n	 Mechanical Seal: Standard carbon/ceramic faces, FKM elastomers, 300
	 series stainless components.

FBSGF-10 170 165 155 140 118 95 65 30
FBSGF-12H 310 285 255 220 175 120 60 -
ORDERING INFORMATION
Pump Size (Dis x Suc) CC Starting Model Description Engine Description Order Number Low-Oil Shut-Off Weight
2" x 2"
127cc Recoil FBSGF-8 Briggs & Stratton, with 3 qt. fuel tank 90271008 No 65
118cc Recoil FBSGF-8H Honda, with 3 qt. fuel tank 90271108 Yes 65
205cc Recoil FBSGF-10 Briggs & Stratton INTEK, with 3 qt. fuel tank 90271010 No 74
160cc Recoil FBSGF-10H Honda, with 4 qt. fuel tank 90271110 No 74
3" x 3" 270cc Recoil FBSGF-12H Honda, with 6 qt. fuel tank 90271112 Yes 110
NOTE: All weight in pounds.
3
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
GAS ENGINE FBSGF
SUCTION
DISCHARGE
NPT DRAINS
H
HS
L
W
DIMENSIONS
Model Suction Discharge L W H HS
FBSGF-8 2 2 15.25 13.25 14.00 9.25
FBSGF-8H 2 2 16.16 13.25 14.10 9.27
FBSGF-10 2 2 16.69 15.75 16.00 9.25
FBSGF-10H 2 2 16.43 13.01 13.87 9.27
FBSGF-12H 3 3 21.19 18.50 16.60 11.04
NOTE: Dimensions are for estimating purposes only. All dimensions in inches.
4
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
GAS ENGINE FBSGF
200
503
530C
530B
530E 530D
530A
100
12
90
2
1
500A
500A
3
530F
70
530G
530H
530J
77
MATERIALS AND PARTS
5
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
GAS ENGINE FBSGF
*Pre May 2019
MATERIALS AND PARTS
Fig. No.  Part Description
Part No.
Materials of Construction
FBSGF-8 FBSGF-8H FBSGF-10 FBSGF10H FBSGF-12 FBSGF-12H
1 Pump Case 305460033 305460002 Cast iron, ASTM-A48 CL30
2 Impeller 305460003 305460004 305460005 Cast iron, ASTM-A48 CL30
3 Motor Adapter 305460006 305460008 Cast iron, ASTM-A48 CL30
12 Mech Seal Shaft Sleeve 305458010 305458011 416 stainless steel